CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE (CPC)

1. Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Sample Name: children's electric four-wheeler

Sample Description: Toys

Materials: Plastic

Batch No.: 20221020

Model No.: SMT-555

Trade Mark: N/A

ASIN: B0CRR8QK6N, B0CRR8DXHB

Age grading: 3 years old and above

2. Citation to each CPSC children's product safety rule to which this product is being certified:

A. As specified in title 16, code of federal regulations, chapter II- consumer products safety commission of U.S.A

- 1. 16 CFR 1500.50.51.52.53 Simulating use and abuse of toys
- 2. 16 CFR 1501 Small part rule
- 3. 16 CFR 1500.48 Sharp Point
- 4. 16 CFR 1500.49 Sharp Edge
- 5. 16 CFR 1500.19 Warning labeling
- B. ASTM F963-17 Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety
- 1. Mechanical and Physical Tests
- 2. Section 4.2 Flammability Tests
- 3. Section 4.3.5 Heavy Metals Content
- C. USA 16 CFR PART 1303 Ban of Lead-Containing Paint And Certain Consumer Products Bearing Lead-Containing Paint
- D. USA Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act (CPSIA) Sec.101 Children's products containing Lead; Lead paint rule
- E. USA Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act (CPSIA) Sec.108 Prohibition on sale of certain products containing specified Phthalates
- F. CPSA Section 14(a) (5) Tracking Labels for Children's Products (15 USC § 2063(a)(5) (CPSA))

3. Identification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product :

Importer: Hebei SAMART Children toys Co., LTD

Address: 888 Bicycle Industrial Park, Pingxiang County, Xingtai City, Hebei Province

Person In Charge: Xiaohang zhang

Phone: 18830985550

Email: 1357529265@qq.com

CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE (CPC)

4. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Applicant: Hebei SAMART Children toys Co., LTD

Address: 888 Bicycle Industrial Park, Pingxiang County, Xingtai City, Hebei Province

Contact Person: Xiaohang zhang

Phone: 18830985550

Email: 1357529265@qq.com

5. Date and place where this product was manufactured:

Manufacture Date: October, 2022

Manufacture Place: Xingtai, Hebei, China

6. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Testing Date: March, 2023

Address : 101-201, Building C, Shuanghuan, No.8, Baoqing Road, Baolong Industrial Zone,

Baolong Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Test Report No.: DL-20230310010R

7. Identify the third party, this product was tested by an accredited laboratory (accepted by the CPSC) for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

Laboratory Name: Shenzhen DL Testing Technology Co., Ltd.

101-201, Building C, Shuanghuan, No.8, Baoging Road, Baolong Industrial Zone,

Laboratory Address:

Baolong Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

CPSC ID: 1770

Phone: 13416819658

Email: jade.yang@dl-cert.com